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Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of
every village in Himanchal Pradesh.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciples to do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the 19,831 villages in our state?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villages in their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a

giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a
time - in small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many others to do the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Himanchal Pradesh be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer guide.

Guide For Praver

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work
among the people in every village in your Sub-Tahsil, There are several ways
for you to use this guide. You can pray for one column, village by village,
each day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would
pray from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On Monday, you
would pray for the second column. In four days you would finish praying for
all the villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you would turn the page
and start on the first column ...continuing all the columns and then
returning to the beginning of the village list and starting again. Or you pray
for one prayer point subject each of the seven days of the week (Example,
on Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your Sub-Tahsil. Then
Monday, praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you
can simply pray for one village per day until you work through all the
villages and all the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were
encouraged to circle Jericho seven times before they started seeing the
results of their efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in
each of the prayer points for all the villages in your Sub-Tahsil.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, Sub-Tahsils,
and districts of Himanchal Pradesh.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who
work in the village, Sub-Tahsils, and districts.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14
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V_CD
00965600
00957300
00961100
00960800
00957400
00950400
00950300
00957600
00949100
00950000
00949300
00968500
00967700
00955300
00956100
00959200
00949200
00959400
00954800
00957200
00957900
00966600
00956600

Tira Sujanpur ﬁTI"\'fI:'Sl'H'gT

Name
Ajjal
Amb Ghara
Ansla
Astotha
Badhghar
Bagehrah Buhla
Bagehrah Upperla
Bahl
Bahli
Bahru
Bairi
Bajahar
Bajrol
Balag
Balehu
Baliana
Balla Bairian
Baloh
Banal
Bandhar
Bandhar
Banoh

Bari
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00954500
00964200
00969000
00952500
00954400
00959900
00958800
00965100
00964800
00968200
00961600
00955200
00962600
00962000
00963400
00963800
00963900
00949400
00952700
00962700
00955500
00950500
00959000
00960400
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Barin
Barog
Behrara
Bhadola
Bhadrana
Bhagol
Bhalana
Bharmar
Bharthun
Bhat Lamber
Bhatani
Bhatehr
Bhater
Bhatera

Bhati

Bhatiana Brahmana

Bhatiana Rajputtan

Bhatpura
Bhawar
Bheru

Bhog

Bir Khas
Chabutra Khas
Chail
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00960000
00952200
00966400
00966200
00949500
00959800
00962200
00960900
00964400
00949800
00952400
00953600
00961700
00969400
00966300
00962400
00961200
00954900
00957000
00953300
00953000
00951700
00953900
00951300

Tira Sujanpur ﬁTI"\'fI:'Sl'H'gT

Chakariana
Chaklah
Chaloh
Chamarkar
Chamarrahra
Chamarrahri
Chameola
Chamiana
Chamiana Khas
Chaptehr
Charot
Chaunki
Chauri
Chhamb
Chhaner
Chhat Ruhro
Chhounti
Damehru
Darghor
Darla

Darsal

Dera

Deryal

Dhamriana
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00950600
00961500
00958100
00966500
00951400
00963500
00962500
00965000
00964100
00953800
00960700
00954200
00966000
00965300
00958500
00957800
00960600
00959500
00959600
00958000
00965200
00964600
00955800
00959100
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Dhar Bagehrah
Dharol

Dharru

Dhel Khas
Dhyana

Drati

Duhak

Dulehra

Gadi

Gagla

Gahla

Gahlian

Garoru

Garoru Buhla
Garoru Dadwalan
Garoru Ghuman
Garoru Lagwalan
Garoru Mahalan
Garoru Nirkhian
Garoru Ranautan
Garoru Upperla
Ghandholi
Ghanehr
Ghartholi
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00952100
00967500
00966900
00966100
00967100
00968100
00968000
00968800
00953200
00958600
00951900
00952900
40601000
00965700
00964900
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Paniala

Than Tikkar
Thana

Thana

Thathi

Thathi Alohian
Thathi Gurdwalan
Thathi Sanewan
Tikkar

Tikkar

Tikru

Tira

Tira Sujanpur
Topi

Ukhli
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00958900
00954300
00968600
00956700
00956800
00956900
00963100
00950800
00952600
00963600
00963700
00962800
00954700
00961400
00967300
00958400
00968700
00963200
00950100
00954600
00965400
00951500
00951600
00962100
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Rih

Ropa

Sachuhi
Salghun Ghantha
Salghun Hira
Salghun Lachho
Samarial
Samona
Sandrara
Sanwin Kalan
Sanwin Khurd
Sapahal Khas
Sarohal

Saud
Shukhani
Swahal

Tapal Dhar
Tapra
Tariunda
Tarkun
Taryamli
Tauru Buhla
Tauru Upperla
Thalakna

00967800
00964700
00969200
00969100
00958200
00954000
00967400
00964300
00962900
00963000
00967200
00968300
00965800
00960100
00959300
00949900
00964500
00969500
00961900
00955000
00950700
00953100
00951000
00955600
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Ghian

Ghirind

Ghor Nambar
Ghubhar
Gujrera

Har
Hindu-Di-Dhar
Jagarial
Jandrahl Brahmana
Jandrahl Ranautan
Jandru

Jangal Khas
Jateru

Jehr

Jhaler
Jhataur
Jhulwani
Jiana

Jiar

Johl Khurd

Jol

Jol Kalan
Kachh

Kajoti
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00969300
00952000
00958700
00955700
00962300
00952300
00956400
00961300
00968900
00953700
00968400
00949600
00960300
00965500
00959700
00958300
00961000
00956000
00952800
00967900
00966700
00955100
00957500
00965900

Tira Sujanpur

Kakkar
Kamlooni
Kangri
Karot Khas
Kaseri
Pandtehar
Khairru
Khanehu
Khanoli
Kharsa
Kheri
Kodana
Kot
Kunda-Da-Tela
Lahru
Lahul
Lambri
Laungni
Ludiana
Mahesh Kowal
Makreri
Manglehr
Manhal

Manjheru

00955900
00954100
00953500
00953400
00967000
00966800
00960500
00957100
00955400
00956200
00964000
00951800
00950900
00967600
00956500
00961800
00951100
00957700
00960200
00950200
00949700
00956300
00963300
00951200
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Mathan
Matial
Mayana
Meharpura
Mehlaru
Nag Lamber
Nalahi
Nihari Buhli
Nihari Upperli
Pairian
Pakhi
Pakkhar
Palahi
Palbhu
Paneh Sih
Panoh
Pargna
Pastal
Patlandar
Poar

Poi

Puneh Attru
Rangar

Riah
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